
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional

Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational

Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 297 0 1 0 298 300 99.3%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 587 0 1 0 588 594 99.0%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,709 1 4 0 1,714 1,722 102.4%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 964 0 6 0 970 982 102.4%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 845 0 4 0 849 914 100.0%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,923 10 5 0 1,938 1,780 112.2%1,727

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 538 2 4 1 545 580 602

KCIW Assessment 104 1 2 0 107 111 111

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 642 3 6 1 652 713 94.4%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 1,013 0 4 0 1,017 1,022 103.0%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 973 0 1 0 974 1,026 99.1%983

Northpoint Training Center 1,237 0 3 0 1,240 1,256 101.1%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 710 0 20 0 730 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 419 0 1 0 420 422 422

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,129 0 21 0 1,150 1,052 109.3%1,052

Western KY Corr. Complex 676 1 3 0 680 693 101.5%670

59

Male

1

Female

Total 12,070

1,332

10,738

12,070

97.9%

103.9%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,700

1,361

10,339

12,054

1,406

10,648

11,995 15

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,026 318 2,3441,350 263

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

110 566

757 4,138

39 1,899

CONTROLLED INTAKE 731

12 1 13

456

3,381

1,860

CLASS D-EXTENDED 47 536489

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 8,224 1,272 9,496

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 519 1 520

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 8,743 1,273 10,016

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 21,990 16 76 4 22,086
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