KYDOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

P

PROCESSED: 04/29/2015 00:30

FOR: 04/29/2015

REQUESTOR: eOMIS

			101	• • • • =		10			ILL QUEDI		
				Out T	0:						
Location:	In Count	Hospita	1 (Court	Otl	her	To	otal	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	297		0	1	l	0		298	300	300	99.3%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	587		0	1	L	0		588	594	594	99.0%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,709		1	4	4	0		1,714	1,674	1,722	102.4%
Green River Corr. Complex	964		0	6	Ď	0		970	947	982	102.49
Kentucky State Penitentiary	845		0	4	4	0		849	849	914	100.09
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,923		10	5	5	0		1,938	1,727	1,780	112.29
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	538		2	4	1	1		545	580	602	
KCIW Assessment	104		1	2	2	0		107	111	111	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	642		3	6	5	1		652	691	713	94.49
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	1,013		0	4	1	0		1,017	987	1,022	103.09
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	973		0	1	L	0		974	983	1,026	99.19
Northpoint Training Center	1,237		0	3	5	0		1,240	1,226	1,256	101.1
Roederer Assessment Cntr	710		0	20		0		730	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	419		0	1		0		420	422	422	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,129		0	21	l	0		1,150	1,052	1,052	109.3
Western KY Corr. Complex	676		1	3	5	0		680	670	693	101.5
OTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,995		15	59		1		12,070			
					Male	:		10,738	10,339	10,648	103.9
					Fema	ale		1,332	1,361	1,406	97.9
					Tota	l		12,070	11,700	12,054	
	СОММ	UNITY SE	RVICES P	ROGRA	MS	I		L			
		PV	NC	CI)	M	ALE	FEMAL	E TOTAL		
CONTROLLED INTAKE		731	1,35	0	263		2,026	3	18 2,344		
PENDING					456		10 566				
CLASS D PROGRAM						3,381	7	57 4,138			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM						1,860		39 1,899			
CLASS D-EXTENDED						489		47 536			
OTHER						12		1 13			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION								72 9,496			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES						519 8 743 1 1		1 520			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES						8,743	1,2	73 10,016			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	21,990	16	76	4	22,086		

of	1
	of